505847401 01/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894337

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
DAVID R. PARSNICK					10/23/2019
NEIL M. PROSSER					10/28/2019
JOHN F. BILLINGHAM					01/03/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PRAX	AIR TE	ECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	10 RIV	10 RIVERVIEW DRIVE			
City:	DANB	DANBURY			
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06810				
Application Number:1666		2193			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:	16662		2193		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(203)	837-2515		
•			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		<i>,</i>
•		337-2292	,,,, v		
Email:			S.IP@linde.com		
•		XAIR, INC. LAW DEPARTMENT			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:		DAN	BURY, CONNECTICUT 06810		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	UMBER:		14470-US-R1-CIP1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ł:		TONIANN FONTE		
SIGNATURE:		/toniann fonte/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/06/2020			
Total Attachments: 4					
			SIGN_01-03-2020#page1.tif		
source=14470-US-R1-CIP1_EXEC_ASS			_ 10		
		_	SIGN_01-03-2020#page3.tif		
source=14470-US-R1-C	IFI_EXE	J_AS	SIGN_01-03-2020#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

We, the undersigned,

NAME	RESIDING AT	CITIZENSHIP
David R. Parsnick	69 Hardt Lane, Amherst, NY 14226	US
Neil M. Prosser	6993 Iroquois Drive, Lockport, NY 14094	US
John F. Billingham	72 Sable Park, East Amherst, NY 14051	US

believing that we are the original, first and true inventors of an invention for:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCED RECOVERY OF LIQUID OXYGEN FROM A NITROGEN AND ARGON PRODUCING CRYOGENIC AIR SEPARATION UNIT

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

filed on October 24, 2019, Serial No. 16/662,193 (Attorney Docket No. 14470-US-R1-CIP1)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligations of assignment;

WE DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application unto

PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and nominees, having an office at 10 Riverview Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, United States of America, as the Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all applications claiming priority thereof including all divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations thereof;

INCLUDING ALL RIGHTS in and to said invention in any country of the world, including, but not limited to, all priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND FURTHER INCLUDING THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to suc in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies

JOINT

1

AND we authorize insertion of the appropriate identification information above and agree that we will communicate to said PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, extensions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC. its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED AT	A CHAR CHAR CACTY	, ≥3 ¥ ²
	(city, state)	
this <u>23</u> day of <u>OCTO</u> S	<u></u> , 201	19.
	Entrop	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DAVID R. PARSNIČK

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that David R. Parsnick is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this 23 day of 0600 and 101 days and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>MMHT Q. vess</u> First Witness

59 Traynome St

Post Office Address

Ellen Zen-j Second Witness

<u>IUS Arielle CT Apr D</u> Williamsville IU+22-] Post Office Address

2

SIGNED AND SEALED AT	Tonawanda,	NY
	(city, state)	
this 28+4 day of Octor	ser, 2019.	
	NÉ	Mil Su. Proven

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that Neil M. Prosser is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this 28+4 day of $0cf_{0}ber_{0}$, 2019, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

19 - Carlor First Witness

202

Second Witness

Brim Kromer 300 Bedford Ave

BUFFEID N/216 Post Office Address

- Theriquery XU 8289 Clarheast Dr., Zast Andr.d パイ 14 の5 | Post Office Address

SIGNED AND SEALED AT	TONAW 01	NY		
Ň	(city, state)	1.cx		
this 🧳 day of 🖉	a Mustantey	,2019: 2020		
		Maria	Contractional Malana	
		JOHN Y. BII	LINGHAM	
WITTECOTT.		Conservation of the second s		

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that John F. Billingham is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this day of _______, 2019, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Mathluw Owers MAU Stream</u> First Witness

9 ~10 M W

Anna Garrey Ano Gorry
Second Witness
359 Cumberland Are
Buttale NY 14220

Post Office Address

Post Office Address